76-3

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEFENDER

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the County Board of the County of Kendall as follows:

- 1. That there is hereby created in the County of Kendall, the office of Public Defender.
- 2. That the Judges of the Circuit Court of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit shall appoint an individual to the office of Public Defender, who shall be known as the Public Defender and who shall hold his office at the pleasure of the Judges of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit.
- 3. That a salary is hereby established for the office of Public Defender in the amount of \$12,000.00 per annum.

PASSED and APPROVED this 13th day of January, 1976.

Robert S. Charay.
Chairman Pro Tem, Kendall County/Board

ATTEST: Kean P. Brady
Clerk